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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1716
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2015
Allocation for SBM
Chandumajra Shri Prem Singh;Raju Shri Gokaraju Ganga;Yeddyurappa Shri B. S.

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the amount earmarked/allocated for Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) and Drinking Water Scheme (DWS) during 2014-2015,
State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to increase the allocated amount under SBM and DWS in 2015-16, if so, the details thereof,
State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government has made surveys to assess the sanitation requirements in the rural areas; and

(d) if so, the details of the assessment made in this regard, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) Since Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) is demand driven scheme, hence no state-wise allocation made. However State/UT-wise, central share released under SBM(G) and National Rural Drinking Water Programme(NRDWP) during 2014-2015 is at Annexure-1.

(b) During the current Financial Year 2015-16 an amount of Rs. 2611 crores has been allocated under NRDWP and Rs. 2625 crores under SBM(G). Additional funds have been sought under Supplementary Demands.

(c) and (d) Government of India had in 2012 requested all States/UTs to carry out Baseline surveys, which will provide sanitation status of panchayats. Baseline Survey has been completed in 248709 Gram Panchayats of 31 States/UTs as reported by the States/UTs through Online Monitoring System maintained by the Ministry. As on 27.7.2015, 45.87% rural households have toilets. State/UT wise details is at Annexure 2.
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